To consider and if thought fit, to pass, the following as an Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder including any statutory 
modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, the remuneration of ` 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses at actual as approved by the Board of 
Directors of the Company, to be paid to M/s. Shome & Banerjee, Cost Accountants, 5A, Nurulla Doctor Lane, (West Range), 
2nd Floor, Kolkata – 700 017 (Firm registration No.000001), for conducting the audit of the cost records of the Company for